o
‘\“
Via San Bartolomeo 51, IT-21040 Carnago (VA) @‘ "

Tel. +3%9 033

MASTERS

italy@tech-masters eu
www tech-masters. it

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITA’ GUANTI IN NITRILE

Sulla base delle documentazioni ricevute dal produttore, TECH MASTER ITALIA SRL dichiara quanto segue:

NITRILE GLOVES: nitrylex"' black, color: black

Declares that this product is compliant to the following European Community
legislation:

e Regulation 1935/2004 (EC), 2023/2006 (EC)
e PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425

to the following Italian legislation:
e Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 and subsequent updates and amendments
to the following French legislation:

e Paragraph 9/11/1994 (F),
e Information notes n " 2004-64 (F)

The product mentioned above can be used exclusively in food industry during the various phases of
processing and preparation of food products, stored at room temperature and / or with temperatures not
exceeding the 40 " C according to the following indications, for a maximum duration of 10 min.

Compliance for
Gloves Aguenous food Aleoholic food Fatty food substances

substances [pH»>4.5) substances

nitrylex® black (black) V V V

This declaration is valid from the date shown below and will be replaced if changes in the production /
formulation of the material occur or if the legislative references will be modified and updated in order to
request a new verification for compliance purposes.

Carnago, 24/08/2020

TECH-MASTERS ITALIA SRL

Banca Intesa San Paolo Spa, Via della Mostra 7/A, Bolzano [BZ); IBAN: |T47 P 03069 11619 00000 4163953
UID/VAT. IT01755150214 | Numero REA : VA -279340 | General Manager: Sig. Natale Sostaro
Codice destinatario per fatturazione elettronica: SUBM70N



